Legistar: 240269

RESOLUTION
R 48-24

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A CHANGE ORDER INVOLVING AN INCREASE
IN THE DOLLAR AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT OF $10.000 OR MORE

WHEREAS, pursuant to Illinois Compiled Statutes, Chapter 720, Section 5/33E-9, units
of'local government are required to make specific findings prior to authorizing any change order
relative to a contract that would increase the dollar amount of the contract by $10,000 or more,
or would extend or shorten the time in which the contract is to be completed by thirty (30) days
or more; and

WHEREAS, staff has presented and recommended the proposed Change Order No. #2 to
the contract between the Village of Lombard and Sewertech LLC. regarding the Sanitary and
Storm Sewer Closed Circuit Television (CCTV) Inspection and Cleaning (FY 24), as attached
hereto as Exhibit "A" and made part hereof, (the “Change Order”) to the Corporate Authorities
of the Village of Lombard; and

WHEREAS, said Change Order attached hereto as Exhibit "A" would decrease the
dollar amount of the contract by $19,770.71

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF
TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF LOMBARD, DU PAGE COUNTY, ILLINOIS, as follows:

SECTION 1: That after reviewing the explanation of staff as to the necessity of and
reasons for the Change Order attached hereto as Exhibit "A", the President and Board of Trustees
find as follows:

A. That it is in the best interests of the Village of Lombard to approve
the Change Order in its proposed form.

B. That to the extent that it may have been necessary to go to bid
relative to the work contemplated by said Change Order, bidding is
hereby specifically waived as to the Change Order work.

SECTION 2: That having made the findings set forth in Section 1 above, the President
and Board of Trustees hereby approve the Change Order attached hereto as Exhibit "A", and

direct and authorize the Village President and Village Clerk to execute said Change Order on
behalf of the Village.



Resolution 48-24
Legistar: 240269

Page 2

Adopted on the 19th day of September 2024, pursuant to a roll call vote as follows:
Ayes: Trustee LaVaque, Puccio, Dudek, Honig, Militello and Bachner

Nays: None

Absent: None

Approved by me on this 19th day of September 2024.

~ Kgefth T. Giagnorio
Village President
ATTEST:

%@%rg&ugu
Elizqbeth Brezinski
Village Clerk




VILLAGE OF LOMBARD

CHANGE ORDER
PROJECT NAME: Sewer Collection System Maintenance
PROJECT NO.: RM PROG 50
LOCATION: Wilson, Yorktown & Westwood CHANGE ORDER:
CONTRACTOR: Sewertech LLC Date:

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE ORDER:

Additional and final quantities.

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT:

[l

2
8/15/2024

$86,541.50

TOTAL OF PREVIOUS AUTHORIZED CHANGE ORDERS: 21 _M
CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT: ([1]+[2]) [31 M
PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER: (PENDING APPROVAL) [4] ($19,770.71)
PROPOSED REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: (PENDING APPROVAL) ([3]+[4]) [5] $98,141.25
NET OF ALL CHANGE ORDERS: (PENDING APPROVAL) ([2]+[4]) $11,599.75
TIME EXTENSION OR REDUCTION: N/A
TOTAL CONTRACT TIME: (PENDING APPROVAL) N/A
BUDGET ESTIMATE: $136,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: $134,239.70
RECOMMENDED FOR ACCEPTANCE :
2@ SM L/15/2024 Approved By:
Project Manager Date Director of Finance Date
' 8/16/2024
}ébb I&‘“’* Approved By:
Contractor Date (<$10K 0r 25%) Village Manager Date
LO ﬂpﬂ’%\o/ 8/ 1‘/ "4 Approved By:
Village Engineer Date (>$10K or 25%) Village President Date
! 8 / 1‘\102-( Attest:
Directaf of Public Works Date Village Clerk Date
Assistant Director of Finance Date

It is understood that as part of this change order that the Contractor agrees that all bonds, permits, insurance and guarantees are hereby
extended to incorporate this Change Order




T 4 19p10 a8uey

beoc/ci/8  =eq

SOUBLSIUTRIAl WaiSAS UORDS[0)) 1amag

aNUAAY UOSTIM 00°98% oz 0L 0508 471 00 +0€ NOLLYNTVAL NOLLIANOD ¥AMAS | zz
ANUDAY UOSTIM 00'916$ 0zl 0T 00°c$ A 00 (z#00) .0¢ WOIS- ONINVAID AAVAH | 12
SNUSAY UOSTIM 00'915$ oTa 0L 00°c$ a1 00 (240D) 40 WNOIS-NOLIDHASNI AIDD | 0z
sanrEeny) reurg 00°000'1$ 01 01T 00000'T$ | wmgy 00 (2#00) DIAVIL 40 HONVNIINIVIN | 61
&E.ﬁ.& Teurg 00°0$ 00 0t 00°006°T$ | wmgq 01 (1#0D) DLIAVAL 40 ADONVNIELNIVIN 81
sspreny) reurg 00°0$ 00 0t 00'000'1$ | wmg 01 OHAVIL O HDNVNHINIVIN | 81
 sapmuengy reurg (08°8€7$) ©un | voier | ocos 41 94861 wizw1Z NOLLYO'IVAA NOLLIANOD ¥amas | 41
sapmIeny) feury SL/8T$ LAY 0'€25T 05°0$ Eu SLH6'L «§T NOLLV(YTVAH NOILIANOD ¥amias | o1
senmrend) ey (0¥ 168) ©®28D | ogeo0e | ogog 471 8'5/8°0¢ W19 NOLLY('TVAZ NOLLIANOD ¥aMES | <1
SSRIUEND) Teury (09°9z1°1$) €e99) | g 002§ ol €696 wT WIOLS- ONINVEID XKAVAH | 1
senmeng) reurg (09°662'18) ®6v9) | oo 002§ a1 8'6%9 «IT WIOIS- ONINVATD AAVEH | €1
sapmueng) rery (szeo119) €2 | o 051§ a1 S wIZ RIVLINVS- ONINVE'D AAVEH | zI
senmueng) [eury (c4'06%9) (5290) 0€lg 06'1$ 31 €'6/8 ST IOIS- ONINVID AAVAH | 11
sopnIen) reurg (0T'28¢'1$) 192D | gy or'L$ 471 0eUET «S1 AMVIINVS- ONINVE'D AAVEH | 01
senpuend) reury (85°vec’/9) ®2999) | g9 ort$ 471 84999 w101 WIOLS- DNINVATD AAVEH 6
sepmIEng) feury (05°¢£9'8$) 09880 | perey or'Ls ES! 070121 w149 AIVIINVS ONINVED AAVAH | 3
sepnIENy) reury (06°851°1$) €989 | oogr 00°e$ 41 £99g W& WAOIS-NOLIDIASNI ALDD |
sanmreng) [eury (0sp€z8) (8'¢6) 0'95g 05°Z$ 41 8'6%9. +IZ WOIS-NOLIDAASNI ALDD | 9
senmrend) reury (6Le$) 1) 0bLL 05°2$ 41 g5 +IZ RIVLINVS-NOLLDEASNI ALDD | g
sapnIeny) reurg €1y (s0) 058 ST A1 6.8 «ST WIOIS-NOLIDAISNIALDD | ¥
sapmIeny) [eury 00962°1$ 0948 0856l | szTs a1 0zE WST RIVLINVS-NOLLDEISNI ALDD | ¢
SapnIEN) [eury (09'146'1$) ®986) | ozso 00Z$ a1 84999 wCl =0T WIOIS-NOLLDEASNIALDD | ¢
sanmIeng) [ewry 00°909°T$ 0'¢08 0'T10°6T 002 A1 0'802'5C oCE - 49 AIVLINYS-NOLIDAJSNI AIDD 1
fpuenp Kpuenp
uopduasag Wnowy ST | ogmey | PMdNUN nun Jueung way #
0SD0Ad N “ON 1DFOYd




SEWE I’tECh LLC 1730 Epping Place, Schaumburg, lllinois 60194
Ph 708-351-8641 - 847-848-4079
Email Sewertechlic@gmail.com

Village of Lombard

255 E Wilson Ave

Lombard, IL 60148

2024 CCTYV Inspection & Cleaning
RM Prog 50 FY24

1. Light Cleaning and CCTV Inspection of 30” Sewer Lines - $3.00 Per LF
2. Heavy Cleaning of 30” Sewer Lines - $3.00 Per LF



